Sr Questions Answers Choice

. Threaten
. Seduce

. Allure

. Exhort

1 Christopher's foster mother used to............... to send him to Timbuktu.

A

B

C

D
A. hard to believe
) B. easy to believe

2 Incredible means C. cradle

D. faithful
A
B
C
D

. 800
. 900
.100
. 1200

3 Such a sandstorm had completely buried a huge caravan of camels without leaving
a trace of them

Ran
Jumped
speeded
Staggered

4 He inside.

willing
unwilling
agreeing
giving

5 Reluctant means

in dus
Niger
Mississippi
Nile

6 Timbuktu is near the river................... in the extreme south of the great desert.

Soft
Benign
Mild
Thumping

7 Pounding means.
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occassional
Very few
Few
somewhere

8 There were wandering tribes of Arabs or Berbers.

50

100
300
200

9 El-Golea, a ............. miles on, was reached without further mishap

145
155
165
175

10 While out on the sand the thermometer registered F.

Catch
Embrace
Break down
Clasp

1" Collapse means.

Swallow
Swallows
Swallowed
Swallowing

12 Parts of the town in Salah are being..................... by the desert.

50

100
200
300

13 El-Golea, a miles on, was reached without further mishap

Too

14 It is hot during the day. . Intnesely
. Intolerably

Usually

elastic
drastic

. sarcastic
. gymnastic

15 The present storm fortunately was less and lasted only half an hour
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16

17

18

19

20

On the day of his arrival, he discovered that there was a

As a young man Christopher was firmly gripped by the

due to leave for EI-Golea

The guide's slave killed the snake with a stone, indicating by that it was very

poisonous.

Uncanny means

Kidal was the last town on his route before

itself.

A. Aeroplane
B. Train
C. Boat

. Desire for photographing
. Desire for exploration
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. Desire for hunting

. fingers
. the heat
. the face
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B. familiar
C. known
D. famous

A. El Goiea
B. Tamanraset
C. Boussaada



