

English FA Part 2 Chapter 12 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Christopher's foster mother used to..... to send him to Timbuktu.	A. Threaten B. Seduce C. Allure D. Exhort
2	Incredible means _____	A. hard to believe B. easy to believe C. cradle D. faithful
3	Such a sandstorm had completely buried a huge caravan of _____ camels without leaving a trace of them	A. 800 B. 900 C. 100 D. 1200
4	He _____ inside.	A. Ran B. Jumped C. speeded D. Staggered
5	Reluctant means _____	A. willing B. unwilling C. agreeing D. giving
6	Timbuktu is near the river..... in the extreme south of the great desert.	A. in dus B. Niger C. Mississippi D. Nile
7	Pounding means.	A. Soft B. Benign C. Mild D. Thumping
8	There were _____ wandering tribes of Arabs or Berbers.	A. occasional B. Very few C. Few D. somewhere
9	El-Golea, a miles on, was reached without further mishap	A. 50 B. 100 C. 300 D. 200
10	While out on the sand the thermometer registered _____ F.	A. 145 B. 155 C. 165 D. 175
11	Collapse means.	A. Catch B. Embrace C. Break down D. Clasp
12	Parts of the town in Salah are being..... by the desert.	A. Swallow B. Swallows C. Swallowed D. Swallowing
13	El-Golea, a _____ miles on, was reached without further mishap	A. 50 B. 100 C. 200 D. 300
14	It is _____ hot during the day.	A. Too B. Intensely C. Intolerably D. Usually
15	The present storm fortunately was less _____ and lasted only half an hour	A. elastic B. drastic C. sarcastic D. gymnastic

16	On the day of his arrival, he discovered that there was a _____ due to leave for El-Golea	A. Aeroplane B. Train C. Boat D. Truck
17	As a young man Christopher was firmly gripped by the _____	A. Desire for photographing B. Desire for exploration C. Wanderlust D. Desire for hunting
18	The guide's slave killed the snake with a stone, indicating by _____ that it was very poisonous.	A. gestrues B. fingers C. the heat D. the face
19	Uncanny means _____	A. strange B. familiar C. known D. famous
20	Kidal was the last town on his route before..... itself.	A. El Goiea B. Tamanraset C. Boussaada D. Timbuktu
